

0471-2546482 2546483 2546484

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. OLE III (2) 5418/23/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 09/02/2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Higher Secondary School Teacher Social Work in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department (Cat.No. 483/2019) – Erratum Notification issuing of – reg

Ref: 1) Short List No. 79/2023/OLE dtd. 25.10.2023

- 2) Orders of the Honourable Secretary in File No. $GR\ 5-3/15/2019$ -KPSC dtd. 03.02.2024
- 3) U.O. Note No. GR 5 3/15/2019-KPSC dtd. 05.02.2024

It is hereby notified that the entries made in Short List No. 79/2023/OLE dtd. 25.10.2023 for selection to the post of Higher Secondary School Teacher Social Work in Kerala Higher Secondary Education Department (Cat.No. 483/2019) may be read under the title **List II.** It is also notified that List II will be preceded by the entry **List I – NIL**.

The Short List No. 79/2023/OLE dated 25.10.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue

Section Officer